Building (a/k/a” “Old Police and Fire Station”) (herein the “Subject Building”) for the purpose of the 

development and operation of a museum within such building, and,  

WHEREAS, the Foundation and the Perrin Fund Donor Representative have agreed to 

contribute, upon the execution of this agreement, the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) from the Perrin Fund held by the Foundation, with Two Hundred 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($200,000.00) of such sum to be used to renovate a portion of Subject 

Building for a specific type of display area within the Museum, and Fifty Thousand and 00/11